

## National Association of University Women CULVER CITY BRANCH P.O. Box 4025 Culver City CA 90231-4025

March 20, 2022

CULVER CITY EXECUTIVE B OARD 2020 - 2022

Evelyn L Wright President

Jackie Haywood
First Vice President

Dr. Virginia Hathaway Second Vice President

Josie M, Grant Recording Secretary

Carol Gilard Corresponding Secretary

Helen Ricks Financial Secretary

Kenya Dennis Treasurer

Dr. Virginia Hathaway Historian

Dr. Claretha Graham
Parliamentarian

Dear Senior High School Administration/Counselor:

The purpose of the National Association of University Women is to sponsor, promote, finance, and conduct educational activities designed to provide community outreach services to learners at every level of development. NAUW has served our community for over 100 years. Letissa Vereen serves as National President.

As the president of the NAUW Culver City Branch, in accordance with our organizational goals and objectives, I would like to request your assistance in recommending two (2) graduating high school students you feel as deserving of a scholarship to help them in their pursuit of a college education. Eligible students must be students in good standing with a G.P.A. of 2.5 or higher and must submit an official transcript, two (2) letters of recommendations and a typed autobiographical sketch stating why the student is seeking the NAUW Culver City Scholarship. The two-page application is enclosed and must be received in a complete packet with the above material, postmarked by **May 2, 2022,** and mailed to the address below or emailed to nauwculvercity@gmail.com. (Application postmarked after this date will not be considered.)

NAUW-Culver City Scholarship Chairperson P.O. Box 4025 Culver City, CA 90231-4025

Thank you for your support and all that you do on behalf of our children.

Cordially,

Evelyn L. Wright

Evelyn L. Wright, President NAUW Culver City Branch

"A Legacy of Service & Commitment in Action"